Certain reclassifications were made to the prior years’ consolidated financial statements to conform to the current year
presentation.

In response to certain SEC comments in conjunction with their procedural review of the Company’s Form 10K for the
years ended December 31, 2008 and 2007 filed on March 31, 2009.  The Company has made certain reclassifications
to the Statement of Operation for the years ended December 31, 2008 and 2007 which are included herein to the
Amended Form 10K for the years ended December 31, 2008 and 2007.  The Company reclassified the impairment of
goodwill in the amount of $8,185,444 from other income (expense) to discontinued operations ($559,681), net of
applicable income tax expense ($289,220) and to costs and expenses ($7,337,443). The reclassifications were made in
order to comply with presentation required by SFAS 144, Accounting for the Impairment or Disposal of Long-Lived
Assets. The reclassification did not affect the Company’s net earnings for the year ended December 31, 2008.  The
following outlines the effect of the reclassification for the year ended December 31, 2008.

As Originally
Reported As Adjusted

Effect of
Change

Sales $ 105,219,060 $ 105,219,060 -

Costs and expenses 101,564,216 108,901,659 7,337,443

Operating income 3,654,844 (3,682,599) 7,337,443

Other (income) expense 9,176,034 990,590 (8,185,444)

Earnings before income taxes (5,521,190) (4,673,189) (848,001)

Income tax expense 759,777 1,048,997 289,220

Net earnings (loss) from continuing operations (6,280,967) (5,721,286) (559,681)

Discontinued operations:
  Loss (Gain) from discontinued operations   (less   applicable
income tax benefit (expense) 1,570,240 2,129,920 559,681
  Loss on disposal of discontinued operations (less applicable income
tax benefit) - - -

Net earnings $ (7,851,207) $ (7,851,207) -

Earnings per common share
  Basic
   From continuing operations $ (.65) $ (.58) $ .07
   From discontinued operations (.16) (.23) (.07)
   Net earnings per common share $ (.81) $ (.81) $ -

  Diluted
   From continuing operations $ (.65) $ (.58) $ .07
   From discontinued operations (.16) (.23) (.07)
   Net earnings per common share $ (.81) $ (.81) $ -

Edgar Filing: DGSE COMPANIES INC - Form 10-K/A

99

56

Edgar Filing: DGSE COMPANIES INC - Form 10-K/A

100

DGSE COMPANIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements - continued

December 31, 2008, 2007 and 2006

Certain reclassifications have been made to the Company’s Statement of Operation for the year ended December 31,
2007.  The Company reclassed the gain on the sale of the Company’s previous operating facility in the amount of
$579,447 from other income (expense) to costs and expenses. The reclassifications were made in order to comply with
presentation required by SFAS 144, Accounting for the Impairment or Disposal of Long-Lived Assets. The
reclassification did not affect the Company’s net earnings for the year ended December 31, 2007.  The following
outlines the effect of the reclassification for the year ended December 31, 2007.

As Originally
Reported As Adjusted

Effect of
Change

Sales $ 61,469,076 $ 61,469,076 -

Costs and expenses 60,281,044 59,701,597 (579,447)

Operating income 1,188,032 1,767,479 ( 579,447)

Other (income) expense 122,534 701,981 579,117

Earnings before income taxes 1,065,498) 1,065,498 --

Income tax expense 250,056 250,056 --

Net earnings (loss) from continuing operations 815,442) 815,442 --

Discontinued operations:
  Loss (Gain) from discontinued operations   (less   applicable income
tax benefit (expense) (21,207) (21,207) --
  Loss on disposal of discontinued operations (less applicable income
tax benefit) 81,630 81,630 -

Net earnings $ 755,019) $ 755,019) -

Earnings per common share
  Basic
   From continuing operations $ .11 $ .11 $ .--
   From discontinued operations (.01) (01) --